
NAC 6 & 9 Meeting Minutes

Wednesday, May 18, 2016

Recorder:   M. Bowman

Location: William Talley Recreation Center, 121 North Bentz Street, Frederick MD 21701

Start Time:  7:00 pm   End Time:  8:45 pm

Attendance:  14 residents

POLICE REPORT:
Sgt. Brown was in attendance to talk about the below crime statistics.  He also talked about the Citizens Police Academy which
is coming up in June as well as addressed some recent shed burglaries.  Sgt. Brown Also discussed the 2015 Traffic Related 
Enforcement and Accident Analysis.  He went over the intersections with the highest collisions.  

CRIME STATS:
NAC 6

May 18th – July 15th
NAC 9

May 18th – July 17th

Calls for Service (total) 867 617
Proactive Enforcement 184 (proactive enforcement) 300 (proactive enforcement)
Arrests 17 19
Significant Issues 3 armed robbery arrests from 

NAC 7

FOCUS FOUR CRIMES
Robbery 0 0
Burglary 0 2 - residential
Theft of Auto 0 3
Theft from Auto 4 1

CRIME PATTERNS/TRENDS/OTHER
Community Crime Notifications  Theft from motor vehicles from primarily unlocked vehicles

 Lock your sheds, outbuildings and garages

 Register your bikes online www.cityoffrederick.com

 Do not provide any personal information to any solicitors (phone, door to door, 
etc.)

Other Needs/Concerns  Continuation of speeding complaints in the 200 block of Catoctin Avenue.  
Speed box was placed

Events  National Night Out – Tuesday, August 2nd 6-9 pm
Carrollton Park, Mullinix Park, Lucas Village Park, Lake Coventry Park & 
YMCA

Job Openings  Currently looking for lateral Police Officers
Noteworthy Performance  Several arrests made in robbery and burglary cases

 57th Academy class graduated last month.  The new officers are in field training.

PLANNING
Project Name: Ambassador Baptist Church PC16-510FSI
Location: 216 Carroll Parkway
COF Staff: Grace Bogdon 301-600-4588
Applicant: Michael Swanson
Description: The Applicant proposes a 1,506 square foot addition to an existing church located at 216 Carrol 

Parkway.

http://www.cityoffrederick.com


OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:
 Discussion r

SUGGESTIONS/COMMENTS/MISC:
 We are very sad to announce the passing of long time NAC Coordinator Jean O’Connor.  Jean will be greatly missed!

UPCOMING EVENTS:
 August 2nd 6:00 pm – 9:00 pm National Night Out – Catoctin, Lucas Village, Lake Coventry, and 

Mullinix Park as well as the YMCA

 August 13th High Wheel Race – downtown Frederick

NAC CONTACT INFORMATION:
Michele Bowman, Outreach Specialist 301-600-2091     mbowman@frederickmdpolice.org

NAC 6 - Frederick Police Department
Sgt. Mike Lee 301-600-2097 mlee1@frederickmdpolice.org
Cpl. Reed Preece 301-600-7507 rpreece@frederickmdpolice.org

NAC 9 – Frederick Police Department
Sgt. Jay Brown 301-600-3914 jbrown@frederickmdpolice.org
Cpl. Ryan Forrest 301-600-1247 rforrest@frederickmdpolice.org

NAC 6 & 9 Coordinators:
Rachel Kavanagh (6) Rachel.kavanagh@gmail.com
Peter Brehm (9) pbrehm@comcast.net            

NAC 6/9 MEETINGS – 7:00 pm
Talley Rec. Center

2016
September 21st

November 23rd

FREDERICK POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

Emergency:  911
Non-Emergency: 301-600-2100

Anonymous Crime Tips
301-600 TIPS (8477) – phone
240-674-TIPS (8477) - text
fpdcrimetip@frederickmdpolice.org

FACEBOOK
Please “like” the following

Frederick Police Department

Neighborhood Advisory Council

City of Frederick DPW
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